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UK / If you need information about your product, email
helpline@redoute.co.uk or call: 033 0303 0199.

CH / Wenn Sie Fragen zu Ihrem Produkt, email: info@redoute.ch 
oder anrufen: FR/IT: 0848 848 505, DE: 0848 848 505.

BE / Si vous avez des questions sur votre produit, email: 
serviceclient@redoute.be ou appeler: 056 85 15 15 - Als u vragen 
over uw product, email: klantendienst@redoute.be of bel: 056 85 
15 00.

ES / Si tiene alguna pregunta acerca de su producto, email: 
contacto@laredoute.es o llamar: 902 33 00 33.
PT / Se você tiver dúvidas sobre o seu produto, email: 
contacto@redoute.pt ou chamar: 707201010.

SE / Om du har frågor om din produkt, email: service@lare-
doute.se eller ring: 033 – 48 20 00.

NW / Hvis du trenger informasjon om produktet, email: 
service@laredoute.no eller telefon: 66-89-15-00.

IT / Se hai delle domande sul tuo articolo, ecco la mail via 
nuestro website.

PL / Jeśli mają Państwo pytania dotyczące produktu, prosimy 
pisać na numer telefonu: 32 225 28 28.

RU / ���� ��� 	
������� �����	��
��	�� �	�������� 
� �����
, ������
�� � 	��� �� �
�
��	��  8 800 555 75 
35 / 8 (495) 795 30 30, email: info@laredoute.ru.
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FR -VERRE
Notre mobilier est conçu en verre trempé : plus résis- tant aux chocs pour votre sécurité, mais 
toujours sensible aux rayures et à la chaleur.
ENTRETIEN
• Époussetez régulièrement votre meuble avec un chiffon sec.
• Nettoyez avec un chiffon imbibé d’eau ou de lave-vitres. Terminez en essuyant avec un 
chiffon sec.
• Evitez de poser des objets chauds sur la surface, la surface d’une table doit être protégée avec 
dessous de verres et repose-plats.

UK - GLASS
Our furniture is designed in tempered glass to be more resistant to knocks and for your safety, but is 
still susceptible to scratches and heat. 

CARE INSTRUCTIONS
•• Dust your furniture regularly with a dry cloth.
• Clean with a cloth dampened with water or window cleaner. Finish by wiping with a dry cloth.
• Avoid placing hot objects on the surface, table tops must be protected with coasters and 
table-mats.

ES - PARTES EN VIDRIO
Nuestro mobiliario está diseñado en vidrio templado: más resistente a los golpes por motivos de 
seguridad, pero sensible a los arañazos y al calor.

MANTENIMIENTO:
• Quita el polvo periódicamente con un paño seco.
• Limpia con un paño impregnado de agua o limpiacristales. 
Al acabar, seca con un paño seco.
• Evita colocar objetos calientes sobre la superficie; la superficie de una mesa debe protegerse 
con posavasos y salvamanteles.

IT - VETRO
I nostri mobili sono progettati in vetro temprato: più resistente agli urti per la massima sicurez-za, ma 
comunque sensibile ai graffi e al calore.

MANUTENZIONE
• Spolverare regolarmente con un panno asciutto.
• Pulire con un panno imbevuto d’acqua o di detergente lavavetri. Terminare asciugando con un 
panno asciutto.
• Evitare di posare oggetti caldi sulla superficie, la superficie di un tavolo deve essere protetta 
con sottobicchieri e sottopiatti.

DE - GLAS
Unsere Möbel ist aus gehärtetem Glas konzipiert: resistent gegen Stöße zu Ihrer Sicherheit, aber 
immer noch anfällig für Kratzer und Hitze.

PFLEGE
• Stauben Sie Ihre Möbel regelmäßig mit einem trockenen Tuch ab.
• Mit einem feuchten Tuch oder Fensterreiniger reinigen. Abschließend mit einem trockenen 
Tuch abwischen.
• Vermeiden Sie es, heiße Gegenstände auf der Oberfläche abzustellen. Schützen Sie die Ober-
fläche Ihrer  Tische immer mir Untersetzern

PT - VIDRO
Os nossos móveis foram concebidos com vidro temperado: mais resistentes aos choques para a sua 
segurança, mas sempre suscetíveis aos riscos e ao calor

LIMPEZA
• Limpe regularmente o pó do seu móvel com um pano seco.
• Limpe com um pano humedecido com água ou limpa-vidros. Termine limpando com um pano 
seco.
• Evite pousar objetos quentes sobre a superfície, a superfície de uma mesa deve estar protegi-
da com bases para copos e para travessas.

NL - GLAS
Onze meubels zijn gemaakt met gehard glas : beter bestand tegen breken, dus veiliger, maar nog altijd 
gevoelig voor krassen en hitte.

ONDERHOUD
• Stof uw meubel regelmatig af met een droge doek.
• Maak schoon met een natte doek of glasspray. Neem af met een droge doek.
• Plaats geen warme voorwerpen op het oppervlak, en gebruik onderzetters en placemats.

SE - GLAS
Våra möbler är utformade i härdat glas: Det gör dem mer motståndskraftiga mot stötar och därmed 
säkrare men de är ändå känsliga för repor och värme

UNDERHÅLL
• Dammtorka regelbundet din möbel med en torr trasa.
• Rengör med en trasa som fuktats med vatten eller fönsterputsmedel. Avsluta genom att torka 
av med en torr trasa.
• Undvik att ställa varma föremål på ytan. En bordsyta bör skyddas med glas- och grytunder-
lägg.

NO - GLASS
Våre møbler er laget av herdet glass, og er derfor mer motstandsdyktige mot støt, men fortsatt utsatt for 
riper og varme.

VEDLIKEHOLD
• Støvtørk regelmessig møbelet med en tørr klut.
• Rengjør med en klut fuktet med vann eller vinduspuss. Tørk til slutt med en tørr klut.
• Plasser ikke varme gjenstander på overflaten, bordoverflaten bør beskyttes med glassunder-
lag og kuvertbrikker.
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SURFACE PEINTE
Les peintures et vernis que nous utilisons dans la fabrication de nos produits sont résistantes pour une 
utilisation quotidienne.
Cependant, comme toutes finitions, il convient de respecter les instructions d’utilisations suivantes 
pour prendre soin de votre produit:

• Ne frottez pas la surface pour ne pas l’abîmer.
• Essuyer avec un chiffon humide et du liquide vaisselle ou un chiffon imbibé d’un détergent 
doux.
• Terminer en essuyant avec un chiffon sec.
• Ne pas utiliser de nettoyants à base de solvants ou abrasifs.
• Époussetez régulièrement avec un chiffon sec.

MÅLADE YTOR
De färger och lacker som vi använder oss av i produktionen är tåliga och håller för en daglig användning.
Som för all efterbehandling är det dock viktigt att följa följande användningsanvisningar för att ta väl 
hand om din produkt:

• Skrubba inte ytan då den kan repas.
• Torka av med en fuktig trasa och diskmedel eller en trasa med milt rengöringsmedel.
• Avsluta genom att torka av med en torr trasa.
• Använd inte rengöringsmedel som innehåller lösningsmedel eller slipande medel.
• Dammtorka regelbundet med en torr trasa.

MALTE OVERFLATER
Maling og lakk som vi bruker i produksjonen av våre produkter tåler daglig bruk.
Men som alle overflater, bør man følge brukerinstruksjonene for å best ta vare på produktet:

• Unngå å gni på overflaten – det kan forårsake skade.
• Vask med en fuktig klut, bruk oppvask- eller et mildt vaskemiddel.
• Tørk til slutt med en tørr klut.
• Ikke bruk rengjøringsmidler som inneholder løse- eller slipemidler.
• Støvtørk regelmessig med en tørr klut.

PAINTED SURFACES
The paints and varnishes that we use in the manufacture of our products are resistant to everyday 
use.
However, like all finishes, you need to follow these instructions for use to take care of your product:

• Don’t rub the surface otherwise you might damage it.
• Wipe with a damp cloth moistened with a solution of water and washing-up liquid or a cloth 
dipped in a mild detergent.
• Finish by wiping with a dry cloth.
• Don’t use cleaning products containing solvents or abrasives.
• Dust regularly with a dry cloth.

SUPERFICIE PINTADA
Las pinturas y barnices que utilizamos para fabricar nuestros productos son resistentes y pueden 
usarse a diario. No obstante, como con cualquier acabado, conviene respetar las instrucciones de 
uso siguientes para cuidar el producto:

• No raspes la superficie para no dañarla.
• Frota con un paño húmedo y líquido lavavajillas o con un paño impregnado de un detergente 
suave.
• Al acabar, seca con un paño seco.
• No uses limpiadores abrasivos ni a base de disolventes.
• Quita el polvo periódicamente con un paño seco.

SUPERFICIE DIPINTA
Le pitture e le vernici che utilizziamo nella fabbricazione dei nostri prodotti sono resistenti e 
progettate per un uso quotidiano.
Tuttavia, per prendersi cura del prodotto, è opportuno, come per tutte le finiture, rispettare le 
seguenti istruzioni d’uso:

• Non strofinare la superficie per non rovinarla.
• Pulire con un panno umido e del detersivo per piatti o con un panno imbevuto di detergente 
delicato.
• Terminare asciugando con un panno asciutto.
• Non usare detergenti abrasivi o a base di solventi.
• Spolverare regolarmente con un panno asciutto.

GESTRICHENE OBERFLÄCHEN
Farben und Lacke, die wir bei der Herstellung unserer Produkte verwenden, sind resistent gegen den 
täglichen Gebrauch.
Doch wie bei allen Oberflächen, sollten Sie die folgenden Anwendungshinweise berücksichti-gen, um 
Ihr Produkt vor Verschleiß zu schützen:

• Reiben Sie die Oberfläche nicht, um sie nicht zu beschädigen.
• Mit einem feuchten Tuch und Spülmittel, oder einem feuchten Tuch und einem milden Reini-
gungsmittel abwischen.
• Abschließend mit einem trockenen Tuch abwischen.
• Keine Reiniger mit Lösemittel oder Scheuermittel verwenden.
• Entstauben Sie regelmäßig mit einem trockenen Tuch.

SUPERFÍCIE PINTADA
As pinturas e os vernizes que utilizamos na fabricação dos nossos produtos são resistentes para um 
uso diário.
No entanto, como qualquer acabamento, convém respeitar as instruções de utilizações se-guintes 
para cuidar do seu produto:

• Não esfregue a superfície para não a danificar.
• Limpe com um pano húmido e líquido da louça ou um pano humedecido com detergente 
suave.
• Termine limpando com um pano seco.
• Não utilize detergentes à base de solventes ou abrasivos.
• Limpe regularmente o pó com um pano seco.

GESCHILDERD OPPERVLAK 
De verf en lak die wij gebruiken bij het maken van onze producten, zijn bestand tegen alle-daagse 
belasting.
Maar, net als andere soorten afwerking, is het goed om de volgende gebruiksaanwijzingen te volgen bij 
het onderhoud:

• Poets het oppervlak niet, om beschadiging te voorkomen.
• Maak schoon met een vochtige doek of een doek doordrenkt met een mild reinigingsmiddel.
• Droog na met een droge doek.
• Gebruik geen oplosmiddelen of schuurmiddelen.
• Stof regelmatig af met een droge doek.
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FR - SURFACE MÉLAMINÉE
Le revêtement mélaminé présente une surface résis- tante à la chaleur, à la lumière et aux rayures. 
Ce mobi- lier est particulièrement adapté à un usage intensif (tables,  bureaux…).

• Ne frottez pas la surface pour ne pas l’abîmer.
• Essuyer avec un chiffon humide et du liquide vaisselle ou un chiffon imbibé d’un détergent 
doux.
• Terminer en essuyant avec un chiffon sec.
• Ne pas utiliser de nettoyants à base de solvants ou abrasifs.
• Époussetez régulièrement avec un chiffon sec.

ENTRETIEN
• Terminer en essuyant avec un chiffon sec.
• Ne pas utiliser de nettoyants à base de solvants ou abrasifs.
• Époussetez régulièrement avec un chiffon sec.

UK - MELAMINE SURFACES
Melamine coating has a surface that’s resistant to heat, light and scratches. Melamine is parti-cularly 
suitable for intensive use (e.g. kitchen tables, office furniture).

CARE INSTRUCTIONS
• Dust your furniture regularly with a dry cloth.
• Wipe with a cloth dampened with a solution of water and washing-up liquid or mild detergent. 
Finish by wiping with a dry cloth.

ES - SUPERFICIE MELAMINADA
El revestimiento melaminado presenta una superficie resistente al calor, a la luz y a los arañazos. Este 
mobiliario está especialmente indicado para un uso intensivo (mesas, oficinas).

MANTENIMIENTO
• Quita el polvo periódicamente con un paño seco.
• Limpia con un paño húmedo impregnado de agua y líquido lavavajillas o un detergente suave. 
Al acabar, seca con un paño seco.

IT - SUPERFICIE MELAMINICA
Il rivestimento melaminico presenta una superficie resistente al calore, alla luce e ai graffi. Questi 
mobili sono particolarmente adatti per un uso intenso (tavoli, scrivanie...). 

MANUTENZIONE
• Spolvera regolarmente con un panno asciutto.
• Pulire con un panno umido imbevuto di acqua e detersivo per piatti o di detergente delicato. 
Terminare asciugando con un panno asciutto.

DE - MELAMIN-OBERFLÄCHEN
Oberflächen mit Melamin-Beschichtung sind wärme-, licht- und kratzresistent. Dieses Möbels-tück ist 
explizit für intensiven Gebrauch ausgelegt (Tische, Büros,...).

PFLEGE
• Stauben Sie Ihre Möbel regelmäßig mit einem trockenen Tuch ab.
• Mit einem feuchten Tuch, oder einem feuchten Tuch und einem milden Reinigungsmittel 
abwischen. Abschließend mit einem trockenen Tuch abwischen.

PT - SUPERFÍCIE MELAMÍNICA
O revestimento melamínico apresenta uma superfície resistente ao calor, à luz e aos riscos. Este 
mobiliário é particularmente adaptado a um uso intensivo (mesas, secretárias, etc).

LIMPEZA
• Limpe regularmente o pó do seu móvel com um pano seco.
• Limpe com um pano humedecido com água e líquido da louça ou um detergente suave. 
Termine limpando com um pano seco.

NL - GEMELAMINEERD OPPERVLAK
De melaminelaag vormt een oppervlak dat bestand is tegen warmte, licht en krassen. Deze meubels 
zijn bijzonder geschikt voor intensief gebruik. (tafels,  bureaus…).

ONDERHOUD
• Stof uw meubel regelmatig af met een droge doek.
• Maak schoon met een vochtige doek gedrenkt in water met afwasmiddel of een mild reini-
gingsmiddel. Droog na met een droge doek.

NO - OVERFLATE I MELAMIN
Melaminbelegg er en overflate som er ripesikker og tåler både varme og lys. Møbler i melamin er 
spesielt egnet for intensiv bruk (spise- og kontorbord...).

VEDLIKEHOLD
• Støvtørk regelmessig møbelet med en tørr klut.
• Vask med en fuktig klut, bruk oppvask- eller et mildt vaskemiddel. Tørk til slutt med en tørr 
klut.

SE - MELAMINYTA
Ett ytskikt i melamin har en yta som tål värme, ljus och repor. Dessa möbler är särskilt lämpade för 
intensivanvändning (bord, kontor ...).
• Poets het oppervlak niet, om beschadiging te voorkomen.
• Maak schoon met een vochtige doek of een doek doordrenkt met een mild reinigingsmiddel.
• Droog na met een droge doek.
• Gebruik geen oplosmiddelen of schuurmiddelen.
• Stof regelmatig af met een droge doek.

UNDERHÅLL
• Dammtorka regelbundet din möbel med en torr trasa.
• Rengör med en trasa som fuktats med vatten och diskmedel eller med milt rengöringsmedel. 
Avsluta genom att torka av med en torr trasa.
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Visser fermement tous 
les assemblages.
Aperte firmement
todas as fixayoes.
Firmly screw down all
the fittings.
Span alle assemblages
goed.

MAX

50KG

MAX

50KG

MAX

1KG

MAX

1KG

MAX

1KG

MAX

1KG

MAX

1KG
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EN : Installation shall be carried out exactly according to the 

instructions, otherwise a safety risk can occur if incorrectly 

installed.

WARNING:In order to prevent overturning, this product must be used with the wall

attachment device provided.
Screw and wall plug not included.

KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE
REFERENCE

Supplier: Huizhou City Goodjob Furniture Manufacture Limited Company
Address: South District of Mingying Industrial Zone, Shuikou Town,  Huizhou City, Guangdong,  
China
Regarding GOQ138, BATCH NO.:00240830, 4mm mirror
If the glass is chipped or broken, stop using the product.
Clean glass with a damp cloth. 
Use only water/glasscleaner.
Wipe dry with clean a cloth.
WARNING:Handle with care, 
Do not place very hot or very cold items directly on glass surfaces. 
Do not sit or stand on glass surfaces. 
Do not strike the glass with hard or pointed items, or use the glass as a chopping surface. Do not 
use abrasives cleaning agents, as these may scratch the glass. 
Always supervise young children around glass products.

FR - L'installation doit être effectuée exactement selon les 
instructions, sinon un risque de sécurité peut survenir en 
cas d'installation incorrecte.



AVERTISSEMENT : Afin d'éviter tout renversement, ce produit doit être installé avec un 
système de fixation murale adapté.

La vis et la cheville murale ne sont pas incluses.

ES La instalación debe realizarse siguiendo exactamente 
las instrucciones, de lo contrario puede producirse un 
riesgo para la seguridad si se instala incorrectamente.

ADVERTENCIA: Para evitar vuelcos, este producto debe utilizarse con el dispositivo de 
fijación a la pared suministrado.

Tornillo y taco de pared no incluidos

GE: Die Installation muss genau nach den Anweisungen 
erfolgen, andernfalls kann es bei unsachgemäßer 
Installation zu einem Sicherheitsrisiko kommen.

WARNUNG: Um ein Umkippen zu verhindern, muss dieses Produkt mit der 
mitgelieferten Wandbefestigungsvorrichtung verwendet werden.
Schraube und Dübel sind nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten.

IT : L'installazione deve essere eseguita esattamente 
secondo le istruzioni, altrimenti si può verificare un rischio 
per la sicurezza se l'installazione non è corretta.

ATTENZIONE: Per evitare il ribaltamento, questo prodotto deve essere utilizzato con il 
dispositivo di fissaggio a parete in dotazione.
La vite e il tassello non sono inclusi.
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